

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Keller ISD will **educate** students to achieve, **inspire** them to dream, and **challenge** them to grow, so that they are prepared to be productive members of the community in which they learn, live, and work.

August 2023

The Keller Independent School District is very proud of its long-standing partnership with the Keller ISD Council of PTAs. Recognized as one of the strongest PTAs in Texas, they work continually to build relationships between parents and educators to enhance student learning and their environment.

As a forum for parents to obtain knowledge and voice their opinions about what is happening in their children's school, the PTA is a great place for you to go back to the future! Keller ISD has a reputation for hiring caring and highly qualified individuals who not only perform well in their role, but also have a true passion for education, innovation, and providing exceptional opportunities for our students. Likewise, we have amazing parents who take a genuine interest in our schools, programs, and facilities, and who are eager to provide assistance to our campuses in a number of ways to help ensure our students have the best educational experience possible.

The PTA provides and promotes educational programs for parents and students, family engagement, arts in education, campus activities, assemblies, advocacy for legislation in support of quality education, college scholarships, and district-wide student educational financial support through Casey's Kids. So much of what the PTA does would not be possible without the involvement of PTA members, which is why by simply becoming a member of your school's PTA, you support the PTA mission and purpose to make every child's potential a reality by engaging and empowering families and communities to advocate for all children.

I am so proud of this district and the opportunity to witness all the amazing things that happen each and every day. I encourage you to help us keep that momentum going by joining your child's campus PTA. It is as simple as visiting JoinPTA.org. Thank you in advance for your consideration, I look forward to all of the outstanding things Keller ISD will accomplish this school year.

Kindest regards,

Mr. John Allison Interim Superintendent